## 502899039 07/18/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2945636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARNE VEIDUNG	07/18/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WORLD MEDICAL CENTER HOLDING SA	
Street Address:	2, ROUTE DE L' HOPITAL	
City:	ROLLE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1180	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12158501

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503 595 5300

Email: CAROLYN.SCHLABACH@KLARQUIST.COM

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLYN SCHLABACH	
SIGNATURE:	/carolyn schlabach/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=81483-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=81483-01 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502899039 REEL: 033346 FRAME: 0936

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arne Veidung, of Bønes, Norway, have invented a certain invention, for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 12/158,501, filed on September 26, 2008, entitled "METHOD FOR SECURE TRANSFER OF MEDICAL DATA TO A MOBILE UNIT/TERMINAL," which application is referred to herein as the "United States patent application," which is a U.S. national stage entry from PCT International Application No. PCT/NO2006/000494, filed December 21, 2006; and

WHEREAS, World Medical Center Holding SA, a company organized under the laws of Norway, having a place of business at 2, route de l'Hôpital, CH-1180, Rolle, Switzerland, owns an interest therein and wishes to record that interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Arne Veidung, acknowledge that World Medical Center Holding SA is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to World Medical Center Holding SA, all right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by World Medical Center Holding SA, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

Assignment of U.S. Application No. 12/158,501 - Page 1 of 2

RJP:cms 07/14/14 8103-81483-01 P10379US00- TØ

all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Executed at BERGEN NORWHY, this \(\frac{18}{18}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\) UCY , 2014.

(City, Country)

Arne Veidung

Assignment of U.S. Application No. 12/158,501 - Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 033346 FRAME: 0938** 

RECORDED: 07/18/2014